505859738 01/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5906675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	06/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURE STORAGE, INC.		
Street Address:	650 CASTRO STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 400		
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94041		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16738595	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)456-7824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512)480-2220

Email: ktaylor@texaspatents.com
Correspondent Name: GARLICK & MARKISON

Address Line 1: 100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CS01230C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=CS01230C1_Assignment_IBM-PST#page1.tif source=CS01230C1_Assignment_IBM-PST#page2.tif

PATENT 505859738 REEL: 051489 FRAME: 0293

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L190238 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on June 11, 2019 ("Effective Time and Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Pure Storage, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Mountain View, California (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibits A-I, A-II, C-I and C-II, attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

ASSIGNOR: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION

Signature: Jun 16 Klgm
Date: June 18, 2019

Name: Lisa M. Regan

Title: Director, Research and Intellectual Property Finance

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and acknowledges the assignment of ASSIGNED PATENTS as stated above.

ASSIGNEE: PURE STORAGE, INC.

Signature: Midhal Moore
Date: 619420349045AB438...

Name: Michael Moore Title: VP & AGC

> PATENT REEL: 051489 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 01/13/2020

IBM Docket Number	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Published Application Number
END920165699US09	US	16/237793	1/2/2019	20190138394
*END920165699US1	US	61/748891	1/4/2013	
END920165699US10	US	16/244615	1/10/2019	20190146877
*END920165700US1	US	61/733698	12/5/2012	
END920165700US3	US	15/216494	7/21/2016	20160328297
END920165700US4	US	15/816934	11/17/2017	2018-0077239
END920165701US05	US	15/670900	8/7/2017	20170357666
END920165701US06	US	15/804069	11/6/2017	2018-0060351
*END920165701US1	US	61/733686	12/5/2012	
END920165701US3	US	15/432751	2/14/2017	2017-0160941
END920165701US4	US	15/660135	7/26/2017	20170322734
*END920165702US1	US	61/720274	10/30/2012	
END920165703US05	US	15/901686	2/21/2018	20180183800
*END920165703US1	US	61/720204	10/30/2012	
*END920165704US1	US	61/711106	10/8/2012	
END920165704US10	US	15/804147	11/6/2017	2018-0074890
END920165704US11	US	15/804090	11/6/2017	2018-0074889
END920165704US12	US	16/002638	6/7/2018	20180285194
END920165704US13	US	16/143854	9/27/2018	20190034267
*END920165706US1	US	61/696018	8/31/2012	
END920165706US10	US	15/823251	11/27/2017	2018-0081758
END920165706US11	US	15/824291	11/28/2017	2018-0081759
END920165706US12	US	15/818641	11/20/2017	2018-0074899
END920165706US13	US	16/244528	1/10/2019	20190146876
END920165706US14	US	16/297890	3/11/2019	
END920165706US8	US	15/612082	6/2/2017	20170269999
END920165706US9	US	15/817012	11/17/2017	2018-0074897
END920165709US07	US	16/239651	1/4/2019	20190140777
*END920165709US1	US	61/679000	8/2/2012	***************************************
END920165709US6	US	15/805811	11/7/2017	2018-0076931
END920165710US06	US	16/047942	7/27/2018	20180336097
END920165710US07	US	16/048471	7/30/2018	20180336098
*END920165710US1	US	61/663836	6/25/2012	***************************************
END920165711US09	US	16/165332	10/19/2018	2019-0050292
*END920165711US1	US	61/663796	6/25/2012	
*END920165712US1	US	61/661075	6/18/2012	
END920165713US07	US	15/439229	2/22/2017	2017-0161205
END920165713US09	US	15/958402	4/20/2018	20180239538
*END920165713US1	US	61/655753	6/5/2012	

PATENT REEL: 051489 FRAME: 0295